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Closing times for ORDINARY WEEKLY 2 :ﬂ?
GAUTENG PROVINCIAL GAZETTE

The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

21 December, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 04 January 2017
28 December, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 11 January 2017
04 January, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 18 January 2017

11 January, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 25 January 2017

18 January, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 01 February 2017

25 January, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 08 February 2017

01 February, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 15 February 2017
08 February, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 22 February 2017
15 February, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 01 March 2017

22 February, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 08 March 2017

01 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 15 March 2017

08 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 22 March 2017

15 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 29 March 2017

22 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 05 April 2017

29 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 12 April 2017

05 April, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 19 April 2017

12 April, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 26 April 2017

19 April, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 03 May 2017

26 April, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 10 May 2017

03 May, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 17 May 2017

10 May, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 24 May 2017

17 May, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 31 May 2017

24 May, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 07 June 2017

31 May, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 14 June 2017

07 June, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 21 June 2017

14 June, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 28 June 2017

21 June, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 05 July 2017

28 June, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 12 July 2017

05 July, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 19 July 2017

12 July, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 26 July 2017

19 July, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 02 August 2017

26 July, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 09 August 2017

02 August, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 16 August 2017

08 August, Tuesday, for the issue of Wednesday 23 August 2017

16 August, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 30 August 2017

23 August, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 06 September 2017
30 August, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 13 September 2017
06 September, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 20 September 2017
13 September, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 27 September 2017
20 September, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 04 October 2017
27 September, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 11 October 2017
04 October, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 18 October 2017

11 October, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 25 October 2017

18 October, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 01 November 2017
25 October, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 08 November 2017
01 November, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 15 November 2017
08 November, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 22 November 2017
15 November, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 29 November 2017
22 November, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 06 December 2017
29 November, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 13 December 2017
06 December, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 20 December 2017
13 December, Wednesday, for the issue of Wednesday 27 December 2017
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LIST OF TARIFF RATES
FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICES

| COMMENCEMENT: 1 APRIL 2016 |

NATIONAL AND PROVINCIAL

Notice sizes for National, Provincial & Tender gazettes 1/4, 2/4, 3/4, 4/4 per page. Notices submitted will be charged
at R1000 per full page, pro-rated based on the above categories.

Pricing for National, Provincial - Variable Priced Notices

Notice Type Page Space New Price (R)
Ordinary National, Provincial 1/4 - Quarter Page 250.00
Ordinary National, Provincial 2/4 - Half Page 500.00
Ordinary National, Provincial 3/4 - Three Quarter Page 750.00
Ordinary National, Provincial 4/4 - Full Page 1000.00

EXTRA-ORDINARY

All Extra-ordinary National and Provincial gazette notices are non-standard notices and attract a variable price based
on the number of pages submitted.

The pricing structure for National and Provincial notices which are submitted as Extra ordinary submissions will
be charged at R3000 per page.




PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 15 MAART 2017 No. 69 9

GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

The Government Printing Works (GPW) has established rules for submitting notices in line with its
electronic notice processing system, which requires the use of electronic Adobe Forms. Please ensure
that you adhere to these guidelines when completing and submitting your notice submission.

CLosING TimMES FOR AccePTANCE OF NOTICES

1 The Government Gazette and Government Tender Bulletin are weekly publications that are published on
Fridays and the closing time for the acceptance of notices is strictly applied according to the scheduled time
for each gazette.

2. Please refer to the Submission Notice Deadline schedule in the table below. This schedule is also published
online on the Government Printing works website www.gpwonline.co.za

All re-submissions will be subject to the standard cut-off times.
All notices received after the closing time will be rejected.

Publication

Frequency Publication Date Submission Deadline Cancellations Deadline

Government Gazette Type

Legal Gazettes A, Band C Weekly Friday One week before publication | Tuesday, 12h00 - 3 days
prior to publication

Gauteng Weekly Wednesday Two weeks before publication |3 days after submission
deadline

Eastern Cape Weekly Monday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication

Northern Cape Weekly Monday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication

North West Weekly Tuesday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication

KwaZulu-Natal Weekly Thursday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication

Limpopo Weekly Friday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication

Mpumalanga Weekly Friday One week before publication | 3 days prior to
publication




10 No. 69 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE, 15 MARCH 2017

| GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES |

ExTRAORDINARY GAZETTES

3.

Extraordinary Gazettes can have only one publication date. If multiple publications of an Extraordinary Gazette
are required, a separate Z95/Z95Prov Adobe Forms for each publication date must be submitted.

NoTice SuBmissioN PROCESS

4.

10.

11.

12.

Download the latest Adobe form, for the relevant notice to be placed, from the Government Printing Works
website www.gpwonline.co.za.

The Adobe form needs to be completed electronically using Adobe Acrobat /| Acrobat Reader. Only
electronically completed Adobe forms will be accepted. No printed, handwritten and/or scanned Adobe forms
will be accepted.

The completed electronic Adobe form has to be submitted via email to submit.egazette @ gpw.gov.za. The form
needs to be submitted in its original electronic Adobe format to enable the system to extract the completed
information from the form for placement in the publication.

Every notice submitted must be accompanied by an official GPW quotation. This must be obtained from the
eGazette Contact Centre.

Each notice submission should be sent as a single email. The email must contain all documentation relating
to a particular notice submission.

8.1. Each of the following documents must be attached to the email as a separate attachment:
8.1.1. An electronically completed Adobe form, specific to the type of notice that is to be placed.

8.1.1.1. For National Government Gazette or Provincial Gazette notices, the notices must be
accompanied by an electronic Z95 or Z95Prov Adobe form

8.1.1.2. The notice content (body copy) MUST be a separate attachment.

8.1.2. A copy of the official Government Printing Works quotation you received for your notice .
(Please see Quotation section below for further details)

8.1.3. A valid and legible Proof of Payment / Purchase Order: Government Printing Works account
customer must include a copy of their Purchase Order. Non-Government Printing Works
account customer needs to submit the proof of payment for the n